

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL STAMP NO. 23030 OF 2017

Prakash Baburao Arwade (deceased Thr. Lrs.)Appellant
V/S

Raghunath Babaji Keripale (deceased Thru Lrs.)Respondent

Kuldeep Nikam For Appellent/Applicant

Ramesh Jaiswal for R.No. 2(a) to 2 (g)

CORAM : S.J. KATHAWALLA, J

DATE : 12th September, 2017

P.C. :

In view of the joint request made by the learned Counsel for the parties, stand over to 18/09/2017.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)