

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 34 OF 2018

Prakash Baburao Arwade (deceased Thr. Lrs.) ....APPELLANT  
V/S  
Raghunath Babaji Keripale (deceased Thru Lrs.)RESPONDENT

WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION IN SA NO. 1325 OF 2017  
In  
Second Appeal 34 OF 2018

Prakash Baburao Arwade (deceased Thr. Lrs.) ....APPLICANT  
V/S  
Raghunath Babaji Keripale (deceased Thru Lrs.)RESPONDENT

Adv U R Jamdar I/b Kuldeep U Nikam for Appellant

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S. G.  
CHAPALGAONKAR J

**DATE :** 6th October, 2025

**P.C. :**

At the request of learned counsel for the Appellant , stand over  
to 26/11/2025 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**