

VRJ

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECOND APPEAL NO.34 OF 2018  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1325 OF 2017  
IN  
SECOND APPEAL NO.34 OF 2018

VAIBHAV  
RAMESH  
JADHAV

Digitally signed by  
VAIBHAV RAMESH  
JADHAV  
Date: 2025.11.27  
16:13:05 +0530

Prakash Baburao Arwade  
Since Deceased Through Legal Heirs  
& Ors. ... Appellants

V/s.

Raghunath Babaji Keripale  
Since Deceased Through Legal Heirs  
& Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Kuldeep U. Nikam for the appellants.

Ms. Asmita Jaiswal for respondent Nos.2A to 2G.

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : NOVEMBER 26, 2025

**PC.:**

1. Learned advocates appearing for respective parties submit that typographical error in the judgment of Appellate Court has now been rectified. The certified copy of same is filed on record.
2. Learned advocate appearing for appellants undertakes to place on record the rectified copy of judgment.
3. Stand over to **7<sup>th</sup> January 2026**.
4. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till next date.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)