

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
SECOND APPEAL NO.34 OF 2018  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1325 OF 2017**

Prakash Baburao Arwade,  
Since Deceased Through LRs. & Ors. ....Appellants  
Vs.

Raghunath Babaji Keripale,  
Since Deceased Through LRs. & Anr. ....Respondents

Mr. Onkar Bajaj, i/b. Mr. Kuldeep U. Nikam , for the Appellants.  
Ms. Asmita Jaiswal (Through VC), for the Respondent No.2.

**CORAM : MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.**

**DATED : 13<sup>th</sup> MARCH 2026**

**PC.:-**

1. The record and proceeding is not yet received.
2. Stand over on **17<sup>th</sup> April 2026**.
3. Ad-interim relief, granted earlier, to continue till then.

**(MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)**