

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
SECOND APPEAL NO.34 OF 2018  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1325 OF 2017**

Prakash Baburao Arwade,  
Since Deceased Through LRs. ....Appellants  
Vs.

Raghunath Babaji Keripale,  
Since Deceased Through LRs. ....Respondents

Mr. U. A. Jamdar, i/b. Mr. Kuldeep Nikam, for the Appellants.

**CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE, J.  
DATED : 17<sup>th</sup> APRIL 2026**

**PC.:-**

1. The spare copies for issuance of notice are not yet supplied. The counsel for the Appellants shall supply spare copies within a period of two weeks from today.
2. Once the spare copies are supplied, issue fresh notice to Respondents returnable on **19<sup>th</sup> June 2026**.

**(ANIL L. PANSARE, J.)**